OWNER'S STATEMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF RECORD TITLE INTEREST, HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF THIS FINAL MAP, AND HEREBY CONVEYS AND OFFERS FOR DEDICATION TO THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO LOT "R" (SARATOGA AND WILSON WAYS) AS SHOWN HEREON, INCLUDING THE UNDERLYING FEE THERETO, FOR ANY AND ALL PUBLIC PURPOSES.

THE UNDERSIGNED ALSO OFFERS FOR DEDICATION TO THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO, THOSE EASEMENTS AS SHOWN AND DELINEATED AS ODANAK STREET, SARATOGA ESTATES DRIVE AND ONONDAGA CIRCLE FOR ROAD PURPOSES.

THE UNDERSIGNED ALSO OFFERS TO THOSE CERTAIN COMPANIES AND PUBLIC ENTITIES WHICH WILL PROVIDE SERVICES, THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY FOR WATER, SEWER, GAS AND DRAINAGE, INCLUDING PIPES, DITCHES, DETENTION PONDS, POLES, GUY WIRES, ANCHORS, OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND CONDUITS FOR ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE SERVICES, WITH THE RIGHT TO TRIM AND REMOVE TREES, TREE LIMBS AND BRUSH TOGETHER WITH ANY AND ALL APPURTENANCES APPERTAINING THEREON, OVER THE DELINEATED EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING EASEMENTS:

A. PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS FOR OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND WRES, CONDUITS, PIPELINES, POLES, GUY WIRES, ANCHORS AND APPURTENANT FIXTURES, WITH THE RIGHT TO TRIM AND REMOVE LIMBS, TREES AND BRUSH THEREFROM, OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE STREETS AND OTHER PUBLIC WAYS SHOWN OR CONVEYED HERCON; AND THOSE STRIPS OF LAND DELINEATED AS PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (P.U.E.) HERCON.

- B. RICHTS OF ACCESS OVER AND ACROSS ANY PORTION OF SARATOGA WAY, WILSON WAY, AND THOSE STRIPS OF LAND BOLINEATED AS PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (P.U.E.) HEREON FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING, MAINTAINING OR REPLACING ON SITE FAULTHEAD.
- C. SLOPE EASEMENTS, AS SHOWN HEREON, CONTIGUOUS TO ALL STREETS OR FIVE FEET (5') BEYOND THE TOP OF CUT OR TOE OF FILL, WHICHEVER IS LARGER FOR ROAD SLOPE MAINTENANCE PURPOSES.
- D. POSTAL EASEMENTS, FIVE FEET (5') ADJACENT TO ALL STREET RIGHT-OF-WAYS.

ALL OFFERS MADE HEREIN ARE IRREVOCABLE AND SHALL REMAIN OPEN IN PERPETUITY DESPITE A REJECTION OF SUCH OFFER BY THE APPLICABLE PUBLIC ENTITY.

SUNSET TARTESSO, LLC

AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BY: SULLA TO

TITLE: YAESPIDENT

NOTARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS

ON The DAY OF TOQUERY 2020 BEFORE ME, Sheri Hassell Notary Riblic PERSONALLY APPEARED Harry C. E. WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/APPE SUBSCRIBED TO THE

SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(E) WHOSE NAME(E) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SME/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/AER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(EE), AND THAT BY HIS/AER/THEIR SIGNATURE(E) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(E), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(E) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

PRINTED NAME: Sheri Hassell

MY PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN THE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sex 24,2023

MY COMMISSION No.: 2303284

I ✓ IM 14-1520 APPROVED SEPTEMBER 13, 2016

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE FROUIDEMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF SUNSET TARTESSO, LLC. AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, IN DECEMBER 2017. I HERBEY STATE THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP; THAT ALL THE MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WILL BE OF THE CHARACTER AND WILL OCCUPY THE POSITIONS AS INDICATED, AND THAT THEY WILL BE SET BY JANUARY 31, 2022 AND THAT THE MONUMENTS WILL BE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED.

I, TIFFANY SCHMID, HERBY STATE THAT THIS FINAL MAP CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE TENTITURE MAP OF THIS SUBDIVISION APPROVED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2016 BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF AND THAT ALL CONDITIONS IMPOSED

WOOD RODGERS, INC.

DATE: 1/30/20

TIFFANY SCHMID



UPON SAID APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES

COUNTY ENGINEER'S STATEMENT

COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

DENNIS L. BARBER
P.I.S. 8067 FXP 12-31-2021

DMMEL MEL PARALIHAS

COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR'S STATEMENT

I, KAREN, E. COLEMAN, HEREBY STATE THAT, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE. THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES, EXCEPT TAXES OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS NOT YET PATABLE, PROVIDED THAT THE FINAL MARE IS ACCEPTED FOR RECORD AND FILED PRIOR TO THE NEXT SUCCEEDING LIEN DATE.

DATE: 2/5/2020

K. E. COLEMAN BY: Laren milletton
TAX COLLECTOR

TAX COLLECTOR COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

BOARD CLERK'S STATEMENT

I, KIM DAWSON, HEREBY STATE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY ORDER ON 2/11/24D. ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS FINAL MAP OF THIS SUBDIVISION AND ACCEPT, SUBJECT TO IMPROVEMENT FOR PUBLIC USES, LOT "R" (SARATOGA AND WILSON MAYS) AND FURTHER ACCEPTS ON BEHALF OF THOSE PUBLIC ENTITIES THAT WILL PROVIDE SERVICES, SUBJECT TO THE PURVEYORS CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS, THE EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON AND AS OFFERED FOR DEDICATION, EXCEPT THE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS AND ODANAK STREET, SARATOGA ESTATES DRIVE AND ONONDAGA CIRCLE WHICH ARE HEREBY REJECTED, AND ALSO ABANDON THE STREET AND EASEMENT REFERENCED IN THE NOTES.

DATE: 2/13/20

KIM DAWSON CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

BY: Jukellia Sinth

COUNTY RECORDER'S STATEMENT

FILED THE 14 DAY OF FEMALAY 20 21 AT CT 25:510, IN BOOK K. OF MAPS, AT PAGE 34 DOCUMENT NO. 2020 - 000 TOTAL AT THE REQUEST OF SUNSET TARTESSO, LLC, A ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TITLE 10 THE LAND, INCLUDED IN THIS SUBDIVISION IS GUARANTEED BY TITLE CERTIFICATE NO. 34 - 250 470 PREPARED BY STEWART TITLE AND IS ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

JANELLE K. HORNE
COUNTY RECORDER, CLERK
COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE SUBDIVISION.

DATE: AN 21, 2020

The subdivision of the sub

PLANNING AND BUILDING DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT

ANDREW S. GABER, R.C.E. 45187
COUNTY ENGINEER
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA



PRINCIPAL PLANNER

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

I HAVE EXAMINED THE MAP, THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, IF REQUIRED, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF. ALL PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND OF ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP, IF REQUIRED, HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH. I AM SATISFIED THAT THE MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.

I, ANDREW S. GABER THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY STATE THAT ALL THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE APPROVED AND THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS EXECUTED THE RECURSARY AGREEMENT AND SUBMITTED THE REQUIRED SECURITY TO SECURE COMPLETION OF THE

DATE: 2/5/20

BY: Molify R. Molific Philip R. MOSBACHER, P.L.S. 7189
COUNTY SURVEYOR
COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

BY: STEVEN G. STEINHOFF, P.L.S. 6648 DEPUTY SURVEYOR

COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA

EXISTING FEE PARCEL NO. 120-070-002-000

LARGE LOT FINAL MAP OF SARATOGA ESTATES

A PORTION OF SECTIONS 3 AND 10 T. 9 N., R. 8 E., M.D.M., BEING THE UNSURVEYED REMAINDER OF PM 38-33. COUNTY OF EL DORADO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

JANUARY 2020

WOOD RODGERS

3301 C ST, BLDG. 100-B TEL 916.341.7760 SACRAMENTO, CA 95816 FAX 916.341.7767 Sheet 1 of 9

